DeepL Abonnez-vous a DeepL Pro pour traduire des fichiers plus volumineux.
Visitez www.DeepL.com/pro pour en savoir plus.

MANUEL D'INSTALLATION DES
TOILETTES INTELLIGENTES



https://www.deepl.com/pro?cta=edit-document&pdf=1

« Thank you for choosing a smart toilet !
« Please be sure to read the instructions and related diagrams carefully before use.
« Objects and illustrations may differ.
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CONSIGNES DE SECURITE

e Afin d'utiliser correctement ce produit, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel.

e Si vous avez des questions concernant ['utilisation, veuillez contacter votre distributeur local ou I'ageN.

{La tension nominale de ce produit est de 220 V. Veuillez vérifier avant d'utiliser le produit. ]

e Afin d'améliorer les performances, les spécifications des produits peuvent étre modifiées sans préavis.

Pour votre sécurité et celle des autres, et pour éviter les blessures et les pertes inutiles, veuillez

suivre les conseils ci-dessous pour utiliser correctement ce produit.

Vous avertir de la maniére d'éviter les dommages corporels.

OTE

Indique que des aoions doivent étre suivies ou évitées pour éviter d'endommager I'équipement ou

d'autres éléments. Les signes de contenu a observer sont décrits ci-dessous :

It is forbidden to disassemble, repair or modify the product by yourself, otherwise

Ne pas vaporiser d'eau ou de détergent sur le corps du produit ou sur la fiche d'alimentation.

Cause du shod' électrique ou du dysfonctionnement

Do not pull the power plug with wet hands, you may get an electric shock

@ ®a e

Veérifiez que la source d'eau est propre et que la pression de I'eau est conforme aux
normes en vigueur.

4. Ce produit est un produit électrique, ne le placez pas dans un endroit exposé a

I'eau pendant une longue période.

2. Veuillez utiliser une prise de courant supérieure & 800W

3. Assurez-vous que la prise de courant du produit est 220V / HHz. La prise de courant
of the product must be grounded.

4 La batterie de la télécommande utilise 2 piles seches 1.SV.

f4OTE
5. Si le cordon d'alimentation est endommagé, il doit &tre remplacé par un cordon
spécial ou des accessoires spéciaux achetés aupres de I'organisation de fabrication ou
du service d'entretien d'iB.
6. Veuillez utiliser les accessoires et les tuyaux d'eau fournis avec ce produit.
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SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

be sure to observe the fllowing!

Do not allow the bidet to get wet or wet!

May cause fire or electric shack

\\ _‘4//

a N\
4 ® okt inalion . Mol do N Dot ouch the power outetand plug
Touching with wet hands may cause
® Prohibited use @ No wet hands electric shack!
@ No open flames ® Profiition of disassermbly o
S
Do S S [ )
1‘) 0 e impiemented \ R
ust e implement =
{" Nates for icons in this column! \\—/-/
X
o J J
g tis forbidden to use the damaged power 4 Do not allow naked flames (c\garenag.\
socket or power plug, and contact the efc) to approach the bidet!
customer service center immediately if the:
component is damaged. Easy io cause fire!
Risk of electric shock, short circuit,
r and fire!
e

" Use a socket with a ground terminal. )
@Y jbeimay cause a matkuncion or
electric shock,
For ungrounded sockets, be sura o entrusta
e socal i oy o e,
‘grounding moasures before s,
V\Tﬁlwvmaﬁlﬂglmﬁ&mk‘v be sure
bl

\ — J U J
Fam ™\ 4
Please do not plug more than one socket Never use industrial or reclaimed water!
Plug for electronics!
To prevent skin damage!

Avoid overheating of the socket

Avoid using undiean or wel power ouliels. 4

Make sure tha the power plug is in good /

contact with the socket. i &\

e S
\_ — J/ (. /
é If there is a strange smell or abnormal
noise, unplug the power plug immediately!
May cause fire or electric shock Ui o ponr o inereciatit
Please contact cuslomer service cenler
\\// in time!
4 s \
\w\\
J\ 3 I‘\
A >y
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PRECAUTIONS DE SECURITE

e N O )
Please note low temperature burns. Do notstep on the toiet o place heavy cbjects!
Streng impact can cause malfunctions.
Do ok o step on he bay of contel
Even if the temperature is not high, low t panel to avoid damage or persanal injury.
emperature bums may ocour if you ) )
the same position on the loilet 3eat for & Children are not easy to play with
preitin e
AT {
fants, the elderly, . Vol
[t Richen Yy g f(\\
¥Sexkmosca aterion 2 - J \ /
OCCUNS,
\ - - — y,
' \ ' ™
0 Fuoid conléewingling e nazHo W esatal, 0 Unplug the power plug during a kghtning storm!
Itcan be the cause of odor or malfunction.
{3
(. /X J
~ ~
0 Do not open and cioss the id vidlently! Do notlean on the id and control panel!
Cause faire. tmay cause faiure and damage.
7 [
1A
L SN _/

NOTE

2. Ne pas utiliser d'eau de banane, d'essence, de médicaments, de nettoyants ou de pesticides pou
nettoyer ce produit.

3. Il est conseillé aux groupes de personnes suivants de faire attention aux fesses a basse
température : les jeunes enfants, les personnes agées, les patients, les personnes incapables
de s'aider elles-mémes, les personnes ayant des capacités, les personnes prenant des
meédicaments contenant des substances somniféres, les personnes ivres, les personnes
surchargées de travail.

4. Lorsqu'il s'agit d'un projet de loi, Oon et non pas d'un
projet d e 1l oi, Oon est un projet de loi qui a pour but
d'améliorer la qualité de la vie.

afin d'éviter I'asséchement du tube chauffant et le dysfonctionnement de la combustion & sec.
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Une apparence n'est donnée qu'a titre indicatif.

Warm reminder

Aromatherapy

Side keys
(There is no electricity to flush) [P

Warm air drying outlet

Female cleaning spout

Hip wash spout

Sensing position
Rotating bubble

Local

(Remarque : les toilettes intelligentes ci-dessus ne représentent qu'une forme parmi d'autres ; c'est le produit réel qui
prévaut).
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LISTE DES PRINCIPAUX MATERIAUX

(:;Dﬂ

2. assemblage du robinet
d'équerre

=R

3.Dedicated hose

4. bride d'étanchéité

| Susefismanuat

| 6. télécommande (avec pile)

(@
J
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CARAC'I:ERISTIQUES DU PANNEAU DE
CONTROLE

1. Bultockwash/mouvement  11. Ouvrir I'anneau de couverture

2. Femme laver/déplacer 12. Aromathérapie

3. Séchage 13. Témoin lumineux (plage de température)
4. Température de l'eau 14. Marche/Arrét

5. Température du siege 15. Chasse d'eau

6. Température de I'air 16. Une touche pour passer a Auto

7. Augmentation de la pression de I'eau 17. Sens de la buse

8. Ouvrir la moyenne 18. Veilleuse
9. Buse vers l'avant 19. Bulle
10. baMard de buse 20. La pression de l'eau diminue
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MODE D'EMPLOI

Note : Lors de la premiére utilisation, si la télécommande ne répond pas, le mode doit étre adapté.

(Press and hold the hip cleaning button while the toilet is turned on, and then operate any button on the remote
control with a single click to successfully match the code)

Power/stop

Clicl' cette touche permet d'arréter la fonction en cours, et une pression longue permet de I'activer ou
de la désactiver.

Ouvrir le siége nng

Appuyez sur le bouton de retournement de la télécommande et le couvercle se retournera
automatiquement.

Réglage de la force de la tige de pulvérisation

In the power-on state, first press the power button on the remote control to shut down, and then operate the spray
bar forward and backward keys on the remote control within 3 seconds after the cover is closed. At this time, the first
operation is fo light up the screen (move forward to increase the force, move back to decrease the force, and there are
14 gears adjustable respectively). Observe the digital display on the screen and adjust it. After adjusting and operating
the remote control, press and hold the power button on the remote control to start up.

Hanches/rnove/séchage

After the human body is seated, press the operation "hip washing" or press the "hip moving” button on the remote
control to wash the hips the nozzle will automatically stop spraying after two minutes at the fixed pasition, or press the stopi
button on the remote confrol o stop , and then press wam air drying and automatic flushing once at the same time.
Apres I'activation de la fonction de nettoyage des fesses, appuyez a nouveau sur le bouton de nettoyage des fesses.

the working state of. After washing for two minutes, press the heating function again, or get up to automatically stop the
heating function, or press the remote control press the "drying” button on the toilet, the toilet will be heated and dried, and

the heating and drying will automatically stop after 3 minutes. Wash at hips during the process, press the "Forward" or

“Backward" button on the remate control to adjust the position to move forward when the mobile round-trip cleaning
function is not used or adjust the position of hip cleaning nozzle backward. After the cleaning function is activated, press

the "switch" or the "switch" button on the remote control, the toilet will stop all functions being performed.

Lavage de Wonnen/mobile

After the human body is seated, press the "women washing mode" or the "women washing/moving" button on the
endecondd, and#ewonenwashingnozdeviill#e|n}ec#onviillsbpauB-nalsl|yaBrhvom|numsd|n :ale
Pmme™twmn "ome ebal benaneme & 1t
cleaning effect. If you preshebuﬁonagamhenmrhvwllsbpmwngbad(andfoﬂhands1ay|nthewod<|ngs1.atebefore
Appuyez sur la touche supérieure de la télécommande pour ajuster le bouton sméon "Foward" ou "8ad'ward" afin de

régler la vitesse de rotation de I'appareil.

nozzie. After the washing function is started, press the "On" button on the remote control, and the toilet will stop all the functions
being performed.

Diying

After the human body is seated, press the drying button on the remote control to enter the warm air tor drying
and automatically flush the water.

Ringage/arrét

If this function is idle, press the "flush” button on the remote control to start the toilet flush function.In case of AC
power failure, press and held the knob to stop the button for about 3 seconds to perform the toilet flushing function. At
this time, the standby is usedThe electric energy of the battery, so this state must be guaranteed to operate when the
battery is charged. The backup battery uses 9V battery pack. The number of times of use is related to the capacity of
the battery used. The larger the capacity, the more times of use. The backup battery only stops when the AC power is
off For emergency use of electricity, it is not recommended to use this method all the time.

Température de 'eau

This key is the water temperature adjustment key. Four-stage adjustment of water t ture
and temperature: non-lighting is normal temperature / blue light is low temperature (about 34 C)/
purple light is medium temperature (about 37 ° C) / red light is high temperature (about 40 * C)

four-stage cycle adjustment, Adjust it to your liking.

Température du siege

This key is the seat temperature adjustment key. Four-stage adjustment of seat temperature and
temperature: normal temperature without lights / low temperature (about 30 ° C) with blue lights / medium
temperature (about 35 ° C) with purple lights and high temperature (about 40 * C) with red lights , You
can adjust it to your liking.

Ajustement de la position

Within 3s of shutdown, press the flip button to enter the state of adjusting the microwave distance
(the range is displayed at the water temperature), the range is 1-5, the first range is the closest, and the
fifth range is the furthest. The power button stops the adjustment. The detection range of the first gear is
greater than 0.8 meters, the second gear is 1 meter, the third gear is 1.2 meters, the fourth gear is 1.5
meters, and the fifth gear is 1.8 meters. The third gear is the default.

Veilleuse

Lorsqu'une personne n'est pas assise, la touche de fonction Itie night light permet d'allumer ou d'éteindre

I'éclairage.
pystt @ @9

Ctid'th-sbu#ontosB1theWpdeaning,massaQedeaningandaummatcd ngfunmons.
APP applet remote

The toilet can be connected via Bluetooth for intelligent wireless remote control. The mobile phone APP
operation function is clearly displayed and the operation function is more convenient.

Bouclier en mousse & 180

A dense foam layer will be automatically generated after seating, which can effectively prevent splashing 180 °
along the seat wall and prevent splashing and sticking.

Buitin aromatherapy system

When discharging, the aromatherapy mode will be started automatically, and the fragrance will be blown out
from the back of the toilet, which will instantly disperse the odor and fill the whole space, making people feel relaxed

INSTRUCTIONS POUR L'UTILISATION DES TOUCHES LATERALES

DU CORPS PRINCIPAL

Un simple clic sur la
chasse d'eau

Mode de lavage Wonnen
Press this button to start

B4 Appuyer sur ce bouton pour ¢ the women washing mode
démarrer les toilettes i function.
s flushing function.
[ Hip flushing " On/OIT Stop "
i K\}‘ Press this button to start hip
‘Women washing mode - <©



Press this button to stop/start
cleaning pattem. Press and hold
to tum the machine on/off.

aan' and clo*se beam'
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PRODUCT INSTALLATION Tips 1:

Construction Points and Names of Departments 1. The newly-renovated house is liable to damage the machine and affect human health due to

residual debris such as mud and sand in the pipeline. Before installing, drain off the dirty
water in the pipeline.

2. Please choose a professional installer to install this product. After installation, please carefully
check whether each part is installed correctly. After 48 hours, the glass glue is completely
cured before use.

The picture is shown in Figure 1. This picture
shows the main components and construction points
in the construction.

Tips 2:

After connecting the water pipe to open the angle valve, if there is water flowing from the nozzle in

> _ . figure 1 the new product, please plug it in and it will automatically reset the nozzle and stop the water. Be

1.Preparation before installation sure to turn off the power and water before disassembling.

1. Inthe event of a power failure during the cleaning process, please do not move the spray boom.
After a call, the function retums to normal after a self-test.

2. Be sure to use the special water inlet angle valve and other accessories provided
2.Installation steps by our company.

User-supplied tools: adjustable wrench, woodworking spirit level, Phillips screwdriver, glass glue gun, glass
glue, raw material tape, tape measure, right angle ruler, electric drill, drill bit

Mark the center line of the drain on the ground, and install the water inlet angle valve at a suitable position on

the wall according to the size of the toilet.
Vi o
@ Install the water inlet angle valve (see Figure 1) Caveat

@ Construction and installation instructions (see Figure 2, Figure 3, and Figure 4) 1. Smart toilet accessories have been debugged before leaving the factory, and unauthorized
1. Align the wall with the centerline of the drain pipe (there are two options: 305mm and 400mm). disassembly is strictly prohibited. Please use the fittings and pipes provided by our company.
2. Draw the position of the center hole (select the installation hole according to the actual needs). Old fitings and pipes cannot be reused. If you have any questions, please contact your local
3. Gently tumn the toilet sideways, and press the side of the accessory seal ring with mud to the sewage drain at dealer or our after-sales service department.

the bottom of the toilet.

2. All contents in this instruction manual are based on the latest situation of the product at the time
Align the toilet drain outlet with the vertical position of the drain outlet.

of printing.Subject to change without notice.

i

Water inlet angle vaive.

% -

%};

figure 2 figure 3 figure 4 @ \ /ﬁ\
@ Instaling toilet ,%
Toietgrp Aopya layer ofgass gl o the connecton between Filter
1 Botor o h tole and the round

Tum off the angle valve switch, use a slotted screwdriver or coin tool to unscrew the back cover switch,
remove the filter and clean

CLEANING ANGLE VALVE
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L'ASSISTANCE TECHNIQUE

CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

Toilettes intelligentes

D)

1PX4

SOHZ

RatedvoEage:22ov-
Fréquence de lecture :

Rated power: 1450W

Normes de mise en ceuvre : GB4706.53-2008 JG/T 285-2010

£JectishodkT—cstegoyT
hbmindwateroxcumptb'n46.0L

Super high power:1650W

Conditions de puissance nominale : la température d'entrée de
la plaquette est de 15 °C, la température de sortie de la
plaquette est réglée au niveau le plus élevé et le débit est

ajusté au maximum.

CONFIRMATION AVANT LA DEMANDE DE REPAR

Symptome

Méthode d'inspection

Mesure de comptage

Ne démarre pas du
tout

Wh, en cas de panne d'électricité
du QOWIF OUtI9t 0 FiOt COFiFieCtod

séchage a l'air
chaud heaGng
device

méthode Raccordement direct & la conduite d'eau
Approvisionne
ment en eau i .
Pression 0.i5MPa-0.75MPa(1.5kgfcrrf-7.Skgfem')
dynamique
Bau de lavage des 0,5L/min-0,9L/min
hanches
Female washing water 0,5L/min-0,9L/min
Méthode de Chauffage instantané
Dispositif chauffage
d'effa it 5 N
efiacemen giﬂzg?ugee la ygq’i\ém'emmperaMre ae3p°/ Vega tempe t re about
Puissance de 1600W
chauffage
Equipement de Thermostat / Fusible thermique
sécurité
< . 30
Réglage de la . . o
Siege heating température rennov)i/glnnioecmcmpe u/ee environ 35 ° / hautete pe tre
device
Puissance de SOW
Siége headng chauffage
device Equipements de Réversible / Fusible thermique / Fusible de
sécurité rupture
Réglage de " o "
| Nedium emmpe u/ee a €50 ° / high te p e*rat re
a about 55 ° C
température

Rincer ou sortir de I'eau

water supply valve is closed

PIPgSP g10PIVg Pg PI9Y 19 999i9
Whether water is stopped or the Please check the water source and
open the water supply vaive

Veillez a insérer la fiche
dialimentation

Whether the water supply filter

Please clean the filter
Please clean the nozzlewith a

i8,plorkedhe nozzle is clogged

with scale
Whether the water pipe connection

toothbrush

Fuite

part is tightened
Whether the water temperature and seat
justed

Serrer le raccord de la conduite
d'eau

Puissance de
chauffage

200W

Water temperature / Cool seat

Veuillez réajuster la température

Equipement de

sécurité

Réversible / Fusible thermique / Fusible de
rupture

Autres écarts de sécurité

Protection contre les fuites

Puissance cerd longueur

1.5m

Poids du produit

40kg
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